

Document 2022/49723/1 - University Order (UO) - File No. 2021/8644/1 Approved by Regr on 03/08/2022 15:07:48

http://www.kuhs.ac.in cjgpG-BzD-kLGTB-jfcI



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS- Academic- Board of Studies of Siddha and Unani- Re Constituted- Orders issued

ACADEMIC SECTION

U.O.No: 759/2022/academic/KUHS

Date : 03-08-2022

Read :- 1. U.O No.589/2021/academic/KUHS dtd.02.07.2021 2. U.O No. 5993/2018/AC1/Gen.A2/KUHS dtd. 18.09.20218 3. U.O No. 5993/2018/AC1/Gen.A2/KUHS dtd.06.12.2018

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the section 28(1) of the KUHS Act 2010 and also Chapter IX of the 1st Statute of the University there shall be a Board of Studies for every subject or group of Subjects.

The term of Board of Studies Siddha constituted vide order read 2nd above and that of Unani constituted vide order read 3rd above, had expired on 18.09.2021.

in accordance with the Powers vested in section 28 (2) of the Kerala University of Health Sciences Act 2010, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has nominated the persons to be included in the Board of Studies of Siddha and Unani under the categories mentioned in the Act, except Post Graduate teachers from affiliated Government College, since there is no Government Siddha and Government Unani college affiliated to the University.

In the above circumstances, the Board of Studies Siddha and Board of Studies Unani are constituted with the following members.

Board of Studies- Siddha

22	No.	Name and Address	Mob.No & Email I.D
		Dr. Rahima, Additional Professor, Santhigiri Siddha Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram	<u>drsaleempm@gmail.com,</u> <u>eemusaleem@gmail.com</u> , 9446261212, 9846136672
	2	Dr. K V Krishnaveni, Professor, Santhigiri Siddha	krishnasreeraj@gmail.com, 8089800428

Phone : 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax : 0487 – 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

	Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram	
3	Dr. John Michael Joseph Vaiz, Professor, Santhigiri Siddha Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram	drjohnsanthigiri@gmail.com, 9443355286
4	Dr. U Soundara Pandian, Professor, Santhigiri Siddha Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram	druspandian@gmail.com, 8281007250
5	Dr. G. Mohanambigai, Professor, Santhigiri Siddha Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram	<u>dr.mohanajagan@gmail.com</u> , 7736750332
6	Dr. A. Beatrice, Associate Professor, Santhigiri Siddha Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram	beatriceamirtha@gmail.com, 9710237989
7	Dr. M V Mahadevan, Associate Professor and Head, National Institute of Siddha, Chennai-47	mob 9840417565 email; <u>mahasidha2009@gmail.com</u>
8	Dr. N Kabilan, Professor and Head, Department of Siddha, Tamilnadu Dr.MGR Medical University	Mob;9444018139, email <u>kabilan.n@tnmgru.ac.in</u> ,

Board of Studies- Unani

No.	Name and Address	Mobile No. & Email.I.D
1	Dr Iftikharuddin Khan, Professor, Markaz Unani Medical College & Hospital, Kozhikode	khandrid@gmail.com, 9447929197
2	Dr. Vaquar Ahmed Associate Professor, Markaz Unani Medical College & Hospital, Kozhikode	<u>drvaqar@hotmail.com,</u> 8904688252
3	Dr. Rafiuddin, Associate Professor, Markaz Unani Medical College & Hospital, Kozhikode	drrafinium@gmail.com, 8097271689
4	Dr. Basava Raj Bagli , Professor, Govt Unani Medical College, Basaveshwarnagar, Bangalore	Mob 9620069546 , Email : baglidr@gmail.com
5	Dr. Abdul Wadud, Director, National Institute of Unani Medicine, Banglore	

The Board of Studies- Siddha and Unani shall have the powers and functions as prescribed in Chapter IV clause (29) of the Kerala University of Health Sciences Act 2010.

The reconstitution of the above Board of Studies shall be effected in all concerned academic bodies of the University.

The Term of the above Board of Studies shall be for a period of three years from the date of issuance of this order.

The members of the Board of studies shall be eligible for TA/Honorarium as per rules as and when they attend the meeting of Board of Studies.

То

The Members Concerned All Sections in Academic Branch Examination General Section

Сору То,

PS to VC, PA to PVC/Registrar/CE/FO, Dean Academic OC/SF

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

Registrar

S, Thrissur